
Thomas (ME) (16-25,  NAC) -vs- SUNY Canton (10-31,  NAC)
5/8/2022 at Cobleskill, NY (Fighting Tiger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garrison Paillet (5-2)
Loss: Gavin Neuland (3-4)
HBP: Garrison Paillet, Anthony Bocchino
PB: Aaron Young
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Starsiak First: Troy Lare Third Base: Jeffery Mertzel 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 89   Weather: Cool & Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Thomas (ME) 2 4 0 2 0 0 5 0 1 14 13 3
SUNY Canton 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 7

Thomas (ME) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Seymour cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Gleason rf 2 3 1 3 1 0 0
Tony Meza 3b 4 2 3 3 1 0 0
DJ Cagnina 1b 6 1 2 0 0 0 2
Devin Grindle lf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jarrad Willette dh 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
Aaron Young c 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Brad Smith ss 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
Lucas Harmon 2b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Garrison Paillet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Avila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 14 13 9 5 2 8

2B: Kyle Gleason (1)
SH: Matt Seymour (1); Kyle Gleason (1); Tony Meza (1)
SF: Kyle Gleason (1)
SB: Lucas Harmon (1)
HBP: Kyle Gleason (1)
E: Matt Seymour (1); Lucas Harmon (2)

SUNY Canton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dyllon Bougor lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Nick Shoemaker 3b/p 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Dylan Allen ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Nathan Welch dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kevin Kapfer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jesus Garcia 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Bocchino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Juan Diaz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alphonse Fuca 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mackenzie Mather c 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Zach Miner 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don Louis Rodriguez rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Frank Nieto cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Gavin Neuland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 4 1 8 9

2B: Mackenzie Mather (1)
SF: Frank Nieto (1)
CS: Dyllon Bougor (1)
HBP: Dyllon Bougor (2); Alphonse Fuca (1)
E: Dyllon Bougor (1); Alphonse Fuca (1); Zach Miner (2); Don Louis
Rodriguez (1); Frank Nieto (1); Gavin Neuland (1)

Thomas (ME) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrison Paillet (W, 5-2) 7.0 6 4 3 1 6 1 0 3 0 27 32 7 7 –
Daniel May 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Alex Avila 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 8 4 3 1 8 1 0 3 0 35 40 9 9

SUNY Canton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Neuland (L, 3-4) 6.1 9 10 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 27 34 10 7 –
Nick Shoemaker 0.2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
Anthony Bocchino 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 8 9 3 1 –
Totals 13 14 6 5 2 2 0 1 0 39 49 14 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Thomas (ME) - Top of 1st THO CAN
Matt Seymour singled to left field. 0 0
Kyle Gleason reached on an error by p, bunt, SAC; Matt Seymour advanced to second. 0 0
Tony Meza grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; Kyle Gleason advanced to second; Matt Seymour advanced to
third. 0 0
DJ Cagnina reached on an error by 2b; Kyle Gleason advanced to third; Matt Seymour scored, unearned. 1 0
Devin Grindl singled to left field, RBI; DJ Cagnina advanced to second; Kyle Gleason scored, unearned. 2 0
Jarrad Wille reached on a fielder's choice; Devin Grindl out at second ss to 2b; DJ Cagnina advanced to
third. 2 0
Aaron Young popped up to p. 2 0

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 1st THO CAN
D. Bougor hit by pitch. 2 0
N. Shoemaker singled; D. Bougor advanced to second. 2 0
D. Allen singled, bunt; N. Shoemaker advanced to second; D. Bougor advanced to third. 2 0
N. Welch struck out looking. 2 0
A. Fuca singled, RBI; D. Allen advanced to second; N. Shoemaker advanced to third; D. Bougor scored. 2 1
M. Mather doubled, 2 RBI; A. Fuca advanced to third; D. Allen scored; N. Shoemaker scored. 2 3
Z. Miner struck out swinging. 2 3
D. Rodriguez grounded out to ss. 2 3

Thomas (ME) - Top of 2nd THO CAN
Brad Smith singled to left field. 2 3
Lucas Harmon singled, bunt; Brad Smith advanced to second. 2 3
Matt Seymour out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC; Lucas Harmon advanced to second; Brad Smith advanced to
third. 2 3
Kyle Gleason doubled to right field, 2 RBI; Lucas Harmon scored; Brad Smith scored. 4 3
Tony Meza reached on a fielder's choice; Kyle Gleason out at third ss to 3b. 4 3
DJ Cagnina singled, advanced to second; Tony Meza advanced to third. 4 3
Devin Grindl reached on an error by lf, advanced to third; DJ Cagnina scored, unearned; Tony Meza scored,
unearned. 6 3
Jarrad Wille grounded out to 3b. 6 3

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 2nd THO CAN
F. Nieto struck out swinging. 6 3
D. Bougor reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 6 3
N. Shoemaker flied out to rf; D. Bougor advanced to third. 6 3
D. Allen grounded out to ss. 6 3

Thomas (ME) - Top of 3rd THO CAN
Aaron Young lined out to cf. 6 3
Brad Smith flied out to rf. 6 3
Lucas Harmon singled to center field. 6 3
Lucas Harmon stole second. 6 3
Matt Seymour flied out to rf. 6 3

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 3rd THO CAN
N. Welch struck out swinging. 6 3
A. Fuca hit by pitch. 6 3
M. Mather reached on a fielder's choice; A. Fuca out at second 2b to ss. 6 3
M. Mather advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Z. Miner walked. 6 3
D. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 6 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas (ME) - Top of 4th THO CAN
Kyle Gleason walked. 6 3
Kyle Gleason advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Tony Meza singled, RBI; Kyle Gleason scored. 7 3
DJ Cagnina singled, advanced to second on an error by cf; Tony Meza advanced to third. 7 3
Devin Grindl walked. 7 3
Jarrad Wille flied into double play cf to 3b; DJ Cagnina out on the play; Tony Meza scored, unearned. 8 3
Aaron Young flied out to rf. 8 3

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 4th THO CAN
F. Nieto flied out to lf. 8 3
D. Bougor hit by pitch. 8 3
D. Bougor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 3
N. Shoemaker flied out to rf. 8 3

Thomas (ME) - Top of 5th THO CAN
Brad Smith grounded out to p. 8 3
Lucas Harmon popped up to 2b. 8 3
Matt Seymour flied out to lf. 8 3

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 5th THO CAN
D. Allen flied out to cf. 8 3
K. Kapfer pinch hit for N. Welch. 8 3
K. Kapfer struck out swinging. 8 3
A. Fuca reached on an error by 2b. 8 3
M. Mather grounded out to 3b. 8 3

Thomas (ME) - Top of 6th THO CAN
Kyle Gleason popped up to 1b. 8 3
Tony Meza walked. 8 3
DJ Cagnina hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Tony Meza out on the play. 8 3

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 6th THO CAN
Z. Miner singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, advanced to third. 8 3
D. Rodriguez grounded out to 3b. 8 3
F. Nieto flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Z. Miner scored, unearned. 8 4
D. Bougor singled. 8 4
N. Shoemaker grounded out to 3b. 8 4

Thomas (ME) - Top of 7th THO CAN
Devin Grindl flied out to lf. 8 4
Jarrad Wille reached on an error by 2b. 8 4
Aaron Young walked; Jarrad Wille advanced to second. 8 4
/  for G. Neuland. 8 4
N. Shoemaker to p. 8 4
J. Garcia to 3b for K. Kapfer. 8 4
Brad Smith walked; Aaron Young advanced to second; Jarrad Wille advanced to third. 8 4
Lucas Harmon singled, 2 RBI; Brad Smith advanced to second; Aaron Young scored; Jarrad Wille scored. 10 4
Matt Seymour reached on an error by 1b; Lucas Harmon advanced to second; Brad Smith advanced to
third. 10 4
Kyle Gleason flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Matt Seymour advanced to second; Lucas Harmon advanced to third;
Brad Smith scored, unearned. 11 4
Tony Meza singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, 2 RBI; Matt Seymour scored, unearned; Lucas
Harmon scored, unearned. 13 4



DJ Cagnina grounded out to 2b. 13 4
Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 7th THO CAN
D. Allen lined out to cf. 13 4
J. Garcia flied out to rf. 13 4
A. Fuca grounded out to p. 13 4

Thomas (ME) - Top of 8th THO CAN
N. Shoemaker to 3b. 13 4
A. Bocchino to p for J. Garcia. 13 4
Devin Grindl singled. 13 4
Jarrad Wille reached on a fielder's choice; Devin Grindl out at second 2b to ss. 13 4
Aaron Young flied out to cf. 13 4
Brad Smith struck out swinging. 13 4

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 8th THO CAN
Daniel May to p for Garrison Pai. 13 4
M. Mather singled to left field. 13 4
Z. Miner flied out to rf. 13 4
D. Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice; M. Mather out at second 1b to ss. 13 4
F. Nieto singled to center field; D. Rodriguez advanced to second. 13 4
F. Nieto advanced to second on a passed ball; D. Rodriguez advanced to third on a passed ball. 13 4
D. Bougor struck out swinging. 13 4

Thomas (ME) - Top of 9th THO CAN
Lucas Harmon flied out to rf. 13 4
Matt Seymour struck out swinging. 13 4
Kyle Gleason hit by pitch. 13 4
Tony Meza singled; Kyle Gleason advanced to third. 13 4
Tony Meza advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kyle Gleason scored on a wild pitch. 14 4
DJ Cagnina flied out to rf. 14 4

SUNY Canton - Bottom of 9th THO CAN
Alex Avila to p for Daniel May. 14 4
N. Shoemaker popped up to 2b. 14 4
D. Allen grounded out to ss. 14 4
J. Diaz pinch hit for A. Bocchino. 14 4
J. Diaz struck out looking. 14 4


